Portfolio: Economic Development Visitors

Appendix C4

STREET NAMING & NUMBERING

The following fee schedule is relevant to developers, and people requesting the following, to cover amendments to approve street naming schemes and the notification of changes for:

- Amendments to any approved naming schemes that have to be altered due to the developer making amendments. The charge is issued to developers and is applied for alterations received after the approved scheme has been issued;
- House owners that wish to name, or alter the name, of their house; and
- Renaming and/or renumbering of an existing street.

Proposed Fee Schedule:

(Charges are not subject to VAT)

Service	2022/23 Charge	2023/24 Charge
Adding or amending a name or re-numbering an existing individual	£30.60	£33.00
property, including notification to external organisations		
Amendment to approved/existing naming and numbering scheme due to	£91.80 admin fee plus £30.60 per plot*	£97.00 admin fee plus £33.00 per plot*
change in plot numbers, or plot positions, including notification	requiring renumbering/naming	requiring renumbering/naming
Amendment to approved naming and numbering scheme due to change in approved street name (after consultation)	£91.80 admin fee plus	£97.00 admin fee plus
	£30.60 per property for up to 10	£33.00 per property for up to 10
	properties	properties
	£15.00 for every additional property	£16.00 for every additional property
	thereafter	thereafter
Rename or numbering of street where requested by Parish Council and/or residents including notification	£91.80 admin fee plus	£97.00 admin fee plus
	£30.60 per property for up to 10	£33.00 per property for up to 10
	properties affected by change	properties affected by change
	£15.00 for every additional property	£16.00 for every additional property
	thereafter affected by change	thereafter affected by change
Resubmission of renaming or numbering of street including notification	£0.00	£0.00
following objection	10.00	10.00
Providing written confirmation of a single postal address		£27.00

^{*}Includes naming of a building and all affected properties (e.g. block of flats)

Portfolio: Economic Development Visitors

Appendix C4

Terms and Conditions: